

भारतीय दार्शनिक अनुसंधान परिषद्

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत रास्कार)



INDIAN COUNCIL OF PHILOSOPHICAL RESEARCH

(Ministry of Education, Government of India)

F. No. 12-6/2022/P&R/ICPR/55 November 1, 2022

SANCTION ORDER

Sanction of the Indian Council of Philosophical Research is hereby accorded for payment of a grant of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand only) is the Part Landbari. Assistant twenty thousand only) to the Principal, Hindu College, Amritsar- 143 001 for disbursement Dr. Anu Kandhari, Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy, Hindu College, Amritsar- 143 001 in connection with organizing lectures by Scholars under the Designation of Philosophy, Hindu College, Amritsar- 143 001 in connection with organizing lectures by Scholars under the Periodic Lecture Scheme, 2022 during the current financial year till March 31, 2023.

The grant is subject to the following terms and conditions.

- Brief Programme Report alongwith 2-3 photos should be sent in English and Hindi in MS Word format, to
- The sanctioned amount shall be utilized for the purpose for which it has been sanctioned and the programme will be organized only on the Topic/Theme which you have mentioned in the application form. In the case of change of Tonic/Theme, the organizer may obtain prior approval from ICPR. The payee shall exercise reasonable economy in spending the sanctioned amount.
- Regular accounts shall be maintained in respect of expenditure of the sanctioned amount. TDS and GST as
- Immediately after the programme is over, the payee shall furnish the detailed statement of expenditure duly supported with original vouchers latest by one month after the programme. All documents/papers/vouchers must
- The payee shall submit hard copy of all documents i.e. a brief report of the programme as well as 2/3 photographs with the background of banner/back drop etc. with visible logo of ICPR and theme of the event along with a copy
- Apart from the taxi, an honorarium of Rs. 3,000/- for each lecture may be paid to the Resource Person/scholar who
- If the event is not organized before March 31, 2023 the sanctioned amount may be refunded to the Council forthwith via D.D. in favour of INDIAN COUNCIL OF PHILOSOPHICAL RESEARCII, NEW DELHI.
- The organizing departments should invite the staff and students of the department of Philosophy of nearby

The sanctioned amount shall be paid through Principal, Hindu College, Amritsar through Bank Transfer to A/c. No. 08111000001802 at Punjab & Sindh Bank, Dhab Khattkan Branch, (IFS Code: PSIB000081181, MICR Code:

The expenditure will be met from the budget of the Council for the financial year 2022-23 and debited to the head of account Group D, D-VII (C)-Gen.- 2202.80.004.11.00.31-Lectures Periodical.

(Authority: M.S. approval on note page- 12, dated 26.10.2022).

Director (A&F), ICPR, New Delhi. Copy to:

Director (A)/ (P&R)/I/c.

Principal, Hindu College, Amritsar- 143 001. Dr. Anu Kandhari, Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy, Hindu College, Amritsar- 143 001.

ID: anukandhari01@gmail.com , Mb: 8556841418, 9360759088

Signature valid स्वच्छ भारत अभियान जिल्लामा हो शिर्सिन हुए हों हो कि क्या प्रमाएं)

E-mail: icpr@bol.net.in, icprhq/septential to http://www.icpr.in

मुख्य कार्यालय : दर्शन भवन, 36 तुगलकाबाद इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, महरौली बद्ध्युप्ति । १८०० ११ विल्ला 110062 दूरभाष : +91-11-29901516, 29901527 टेलीफैक्स : 29964750 Head office: Darshan Bhawan, 36, Tughlakabad Institutional Area, M.H. Road, New Delhi-110062 Tel.: +91-11-29901516, 29901527 Telefax: 29964750 लखनऊ कार्यालय : 3/9, विपुल खण्ड, गोमती नगर, लखनऊ- 226010 टेलिफैक्स : +91-522-2392636 E-mail: icn/lkw@nmail.com